
VOTER MULTIPURPOSE FILE LAYOUT 
 Diebold Inc. DIMS Division Revised 12/12/2003         Record Length 764     □ Delimited

ITEM  
SEQ 

FIELD NAME/DESCRIPTION Max SIZE START END 

1 VOTER ID 9 0 9 
2 STATUS 1 9 10 
3 REASON 12 10 22 
4 AFFIDAVIT 12 22 34 
5 LAST VOTED 1 34 35 
6 PREFIX 5 35 40 
7 VOTERS NAME; LAST 32 40 72 
8  FIRST 16 72 88 
9   MIDDLE 16 88 104 
10   SUFFIX 5 104 109 
11       HOUSE NUMBER 6 109 115 
12       HOUSE FRACTION 3 115 118 
13       PRE DIR 5 118 123 
14       STREET 24 123 147 
15  TYPE 5 147 152 
16       POST DIR 5 152 157 
17     APT DESIGNATOR 4 157 161 
18 APT NUMBER 12 161 173 
19 VOTERS CITY 25 173 198 
20 VOTERS STATE 2 198 200 
21 VOTERS ZIP 10 200 210 
22 PRECINCT 9 210 219 
23 PORTION 3 219 222 
24 CONSOLIDATION 9 222 231 
25 SPLIT RANGE 32 231 263 
26 PARTY 5 263 268 
27 REG DATE (mm/dd/yyyy) 10 268 278 
28 IMAGE ID 9 278 287 
29 PHONE 1 16 287 303 
30 PHONE 2 16 303 319 
31 MILITARY (Y, N, BLANK) 1 319 320 
32 GENDER (F, M) 1 320 321 
33 PERMANENT AV (Y/N) 1 321 322 
34 NVRA SOURCE (Type of Reg) 5 322 327 
35 BIRTHPLACE 5 327 332 
36 BIRTH DATE (mm/dd/yyyy) 10 332 342 
37 MAIL IN CARE OF 40 342 382 
38 MAIL STREET 40 382 422 
39 MAIL CITY 40 422 462 
40 MAIL STATE 2 462 464 
41 MAIL ZIP 10 464 474 
42 MAIL COUNTRY 16 474 490 
43 LAST TRANSACTION DATE 10 490 500 
44 LANGUAGE (when allowed) 5 500 505 
45 DMV NUMBER (when allowed) 16 505 521 
46 EMAIL Address 64 521 585 
47 Original Registration Date 10 585 595 
48 PAV Category 5 595 600 
49 CONFIDENTIAL FLAG 1 600 601 
50 ID REQUIRED 1 601 602 
51 CITIZEN 1 602 603 
52 UNDERAGE 1 603 604 
53 VOTER HISTORY 160 604 764 
54 CR/LF 2 764 768 



FIELD NAME DEFINITION 
Voter-ID Voter’s ID number. 
Status Voter’s status 

(A = Active) 
Abbr Reasons code abbreviation 

(Please refer to the Reasons Code page) 
Affidavit Affidavit number 
Last Voted Last Method Voted 
Name_Prefix Prefix name 

(Mr., Ms., Miss., Mrs., Etc) 
Name_Last Last Name 
Name_First First name 
Name_Middle Middle name 
Name_Suffix Suffix name 

(Jr., Sr., Etc) 
House_ Number House number of home address 
House_Fraction House fraction of home address 
Pre_Dir Pre-direction of home address 
Street Street of home address 
Type Street type of home address 

(St., Blvd., Rd., Ave., Etc) 
Post_Dir Post-direction of home address 
Building Number Building number of address 
Apartment Number Apartment number of address 
City City of home address 
State State of home address 
Zip Zip of home address 
Precinct_no Precinct number based on home address 
Portion Portion letter of the consolidation number 
Consolidation Consolidation number consisting of the precinct number and portion 
Alpha Split Portion letter of the consolidation number 
Party Choice of party 

(Please refer to the Party Codes page) 
Reg_date Last registration date 

(most recent registration date) 
Image_ID Internal number 
Phone_1 Primary phone number 
Phone_2 Secondary phone number 
Military Member of the military (Y/N) 
Gender Gender 
PAV Permanent absentee voter (Y/N) 

VOTER FILE FIELD DEFINITIONS 



FIELD NAME DEFINITION 
Source Internal field 
Birth_Place Voter’s place of birth 
Birthdate Voter’s date of birth 
Care_Of Guardian or Care Taker 
Mail_Street Street of mailing address 
Mail_City City of mailing address 
Mail_State State of mailing address 
Mail_Zip Zip of mailing address 
Mail_Country Country of mailing address 
Last_trans_date Last transaction date 
Language Internal field 
Drivers_License Voter’s driver’s license number 
Email Voter’s email address 
Reg_Date_Original Original registration date 

(date when voter application was first submitted) 
Perm_Category Voter category 
Confidential Voter Information confidentiality (Y/N) 
IDRequired Internal field 
Citizen U.S. Citizen (Y/N) 
Underage Voter under the age of 18 (Y/N) 
Precinct_Name County of residing precinct 
HDist Internal field 
Voter_History Voter’s history 

V=Voted at Polls, 
A=Vote by Mail, 
N or Blank=Did not vote 

Note: If Primary Election, party code is given as for allot received. 
SDist Internal field 

 VOTER FILE FIELD DEFINITIONS 


	CD LAYOUT REVISED.pdf
	VOTER MULTIPURPOSE FILE LAYOUT

	CD LAYOUT REVISED DEFINITIONS.pdf

